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NYSEG / RG&E New York 
OTMR Approved Contractors to work in the Communications Space  

 
Vendor 
Name 

Contact 
Name 

Title 
Contact 
Phone 

Contact Email 

NYSEG and RGE 
 

 Vern Lowry CEO 315-869-8204 
315-945-2223 

Vernon.lowery@winevalleyutility.co
m;  

Syracuse Utilities 
Shawn Scorzelli 
Lon Scorzelli 
Matt Scorzelli 

Estimator 
315-857-1697 
315-256-6588 
315-256-6592 

Shawn.scorzelli@syracuseutilities.co
m; 
lon.scorzelli@syracuseutilities.com; 
matt.scorzelli@syracuseutilities.com;  

 
Tom Colangelo 
Joseph Colangelo 

 203-206-8139 
203-490-7848 

tcolangelo@yahoo.com; 
colangelojoseph@yahoo.com;  

 Janice Olmstead  518-464-9005 janice@schupps.com;  

 Michael Wescott Superintendent 518-720-5343 wescottms@prolinepwr.com;  

 Jody Condon 
Operations 
Manager 

845-771-1020 
845-586-5617 mtcengineering@mtctel.com;  

 Scott Eveleigh Manager of Line 
Construction 585-626-5525 Scott.eveleight@gonetspeed.com;  

 Rob Wesley  570-675-9098 rwesley@rtsupply.com;  

 Darryl Cook  607-748-5214 natlable@stny.rr.com;  

 Will Eaton  607-759-7308 will@upstatepoleservices.com;  
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 Jimmy Edwards  716-622-7439 jim@comtecwny.com;  

 Nolan Kaban  315-427-5419 nolankaban@gmail.com;  

 Bruce Cook  607-725-5035 brucecookt@yahoo.com;  

 Jacob Boll  585-831-4643 jboll@eternaltech.net;  

 Rick Valvo 
Josh Brown 

 
Teledata Mrg. 

585-924-8700 
585-370-6419 

rvalvo@tambeelectric.com;  
jbrown@tambeelectric.com;  

 
Aydan 
Warmingham  518-2589 twarmingham@amwutility.com;  

 
James Telesco Owner 914-447-3622 james@cablecommllc.com;  

Communications 
Specialists, Inc.  / 
Squan Construction 
Services, LLC 

Fred Cuomo, Sr. 
Construction 
Manager 914-774-9467 fcuomo@squan.com;  

JLS Electric, Inc. Jeff Shelters Owner 845-877-3733 Jeff.shelters@jlselectric.om;  

TJ Cable Brad Mills  585-739-9978 Brad.tjscatv@gmail.com;  

RO Communication Rexford Ocor Owner 585-747-4288 fibersplicerNY@gmail.com;  

Southeastern Cable Marc Lewis  845-857-5476 Marc.lewis@southeasterncom.com;  

Cable Care Michael Parzych  518-527-3531 mike@cable-care.com;  

Advanced Fiber, 
Inc. (AFI)   845-464-2242 BObrien@advancedfiberinc.net;  
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DDS Construction Matt Muisus General Manager 585-208-8266 MMuisus@ddscompanies.com;  

A3 Cable Solutions Rondell Antoine 
Hope Antoine  

518-421-0899 
518-763-9121 

Rondell.antoine@a3cablesoltionsinc.
com;  

Flip Cable 
Connection Andrew Difilipo  315-717-2564 flipcableconnecttion@yahoo.com;  

 

Guidelines: 

 Applicants are responsible to seek vendor approvals with Joint Owner Independent Local Exchange carriers 
and that One Touch Make Ready (OTMR) is consistent with any Collective Bargaining Agreements 

) between the ILEC pole owner, Communications Workers of America (CWA) or another identity. If the pole 
owner has a CBA, then the contractor designated in the CBA is required to be used.   

 If Applicants have a desire to use a communications contractor that is not on this list, please reach out to seek 
consideration of adding desired communications contractor to the approved list.  

 Communications contractors must be licensed/qualified to work in communications space to be considered/added as 
an approved vendor.   

 The One Touch Make Ready (OTMR) communications vendor list is intended for Simple Communications Make 
Ready. The activity is defined as such: 
of a pole that can be transferred without any reasonable expectation of a service outage or facility damage and does 

 

 The OTMR Make Ready activities described are to be done exclusively in the communications space. The vendors 
listed should not be accessing the electric space on poles. To access electric space, they would need to be licensed 
and have proper qualifications/approvals from pole owners to do so.  

 Applicants can utilize approved electrical make ready vendors from the NYSEG / RG&E New York Approved Line 
Construction list. 
   


